

Date: October 22, 2022

To,  
**Department of Corporate Services,  
BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400001  
**Scrip Code: 543333**

To,  
**Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,  
Mumbai – 400051  
**Scrip Symbol: CARTRADE**

ISIN: INE290S01011

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ending on September 30, 2022.**

**Reference: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Friday, October 21, 2022 approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ending on September 30, 2022.

In terms of Regulations 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the company has published the Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ending on September 30, 2022 in the Financial Express (English) all edition dated Saturday, October 22, 2022 & in Navshakti (Marathi) Mumbai edition dated Saturday, October 22, 2022

The copies of Newspaper advertisements are enclosed with this letter. This will also be hosted on the Company's website, at <https://www.cartradetech.com>

This is for your information and records.

Thank You  
**For CarTrade Tech Limited**

---

**Lalbahadur Pal**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance officer**  
**Mem. No. A40812**

Enclosed a/as

**CarTrade Tech Limited** (formerly known as MXC Solutions India Private Limited)

Reg. Off. & Corp. Off.: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400705.

W: cartradetech.com | T: +91 22 6739 8888 | CIN: L74900MH2000PLC126237

**UTTAR PRADESH CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORIES FEDERATION LTD.**  
9-A, Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow.  
Telephone: (0522) 2200183, (0522)2628310, Fax: (0522) 2627994  
Email: upsugarfed@yahoo.co.in Website: www.upsugarfed.org

**SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE**  
Ref no. UPSUGARFED/8086/GM(AT)/Proj/36A/2022-23 Dated: 21.10.2022  
E-tenders are invited for outsourcing of Technical staff and skilled, unskilled workers for operation for co-operative distillery as per CPCB norms, repair and maintenance of all equipments/machinery during financial year 2022-23 & 2023-24 (1.4.2022 to 31.3.2024) as under:  
1. 30 KLPD capacity distillery at Kaimganj (Farrukhabad) with DCS based control system consisting of Fed batch fermentation, forced circulation distillation for wash to R.S. and R.S. to MSDH for anhydrous ethanol, methane digester, multiple effect evaporator for methanated spent wash, bagasse/rice husk/bio-gas fired 10.0 TPH boiler, 0.8 MW gas generator, condensate and water treatment plants, cooling tower, bio-composting on conversion cost basis.

S.No.	Particulars	DETAILS
1.	Name of the Department	U.P. Co-operative Sugar Factories Federation Ltd, 9A, Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow- (herein after referred as "THE FEDERATION")
2.	Procedure for obtaining bid document	Tender documents can be downloaded from e-tender portal <a href="https://etender.up.nic.in">https://etender.up.nic.in</a> or Federation's website <a href="http://www.upsugarfed.org">www.upsugarfed.org</a>
3.	Cost of E-bid document/ e-bid processing fee	Rs. 10,000/- + GST (Amount is non refundable).
4.	e-Bid EMD	Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rs. Ten Lacs only)
5.	E-bid publication Date	21/10/2022 Tender Document will be available on website <a href="http://www.upsugarfed.org">www.upsugarfed.org</a> from 21.10.2022 at 6:55 PM
6.	E-bid submission start date & time.	21.10.2022 at 6:55 PM
7.	E-bid submission end date & time.	01.11.2022 up to 6:55 PM
8.	Technical e-bid opening date & time	02.11.2022 at 11:00 AM
9.	Financial e-bid opening date & time	02.11.2022 at 03:00 PM
10.	Venue of opening of e-bid	U.P. Cooperative Sugar Factories Federation Ltd., 9A, Rana Pratap Marg, Lucknow

The details of submission of e-bids along with eligibility, date & time for opening of technical/Financial bids, E.M.D. experience and other terms & conditions will be available on e-tender portal <https://etender.up.nic.in> and Federation's website [www.upsugarfed.org](http://www.upsugarfed.org) from 21.10.2022 at 6:55 PM to 01.11.2022 up to 6:55 PM where tender documents may be downloaded by any bidder. The tender fee (non-refundable) and E.M.D. will be deposited in Federation office before opening of Technical bid. E-Tender without earnest money shall be liable to be rejected.  
The Federation reserves the right to cancel any or all bids or the e-bidding process without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of Federation will be final & binding upon bidders.  
Managing Director

**GNA**  
**G N A AXLES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : GNA House 1-C Chhoti Baradari Part - II, Garha Road, Jalandhar 144001 Punjab  
Corporate Identity Number : L29130PB1993PLC013684; Website : www.gnagroup.com; Email: gjain@gnagroup.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEP 30, 2022**  
(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited
Revenue from operations (Including Other Income)	41996.37	33980.87	79553.28	66926.81
Profit Before Tax	4468.70	3289.89	8111.39	7292.30
Profit After Tax	3338.45	2450.73	6041.21	5397.17
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	3338.45	2450.73	6041.21	5397.17
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 10 Each)	2146.54	2146.54	2146.54	2146.54
Earnings Per Share				
Basic: (INR)	15.55	11.42	28.14	25.14
Diluted: (INR)	15.55	11.42	28.14	25.14

**HIGHLIGHTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEP 30, 2022**

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited	30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited
Revenue from operations (Including Other Income)	41996.37	33980.87	79553.28	66926.81
Profit Before Tax	4468.88	3289.85	8113.39	7293.54
Profit After Tax	3338.63	2450.69	6043.21	5398.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	3338.63	2450.69	6043.21	5398.41

Detailed financial results for the quarter and Half year ended Sept. 30, 2022 are available on the Company's website at [www.gnagroup.com](http://www.gnagroup.com) and on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For GNA Axles Limited  
Gursaran Singh  
Chairman  
DIN 00805558

Place: Mehtiana  
Date: Oct. 21, 2022

**Indian Express**  
For the Indian Intelligent.

**The Indian Express**  
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

**I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.**  
Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

**ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited**  
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.  
Corporate Office: One BKC, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.  
Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprpf.com,  
Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com

Central Service Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

**Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Medium Term Bond Fund (the Scheme)**  
Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on October 27, 2022\*:

Name of the Scheme/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) \$#	NAV as on October 20, 2022 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Medium Term Bond Fund		
Quarterly IDCW	0.1113	10.6522
Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.1336	11.2208

\$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Scheme.  
# Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any  
\* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day.

The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Scheme, at the close of business hours on the record date.

**It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).**

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Date : October 21, 2022  
No. 012/10/2022  
Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai  
Date : October 21, 2022  
No. 012/10/2022

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit [www.iciciprpf.com](http://www.iciciprpf.com)  
Investors are requested to periodically review and update their KYC details along with their mobile number and email id.  
To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit <https://www.iciciprpf.com> or visit AMFI's website <https://www.amfindia.com>

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Registered Office : 203/204, "A" Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015  
CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 Tel:022 2419 0911 Website : www.vastuhfc.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(Rs. in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,349.42	10,430.44	28,209.52	48,216.23
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,339.04	4,056.28	13,947.50	22,710.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,339.04	4,056.28	13,947.50	22,710.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,564.15	3,005.29	11,072.49	17,628.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	6,575.90	3,002.44	11,077.69	17,631.03
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	63,194.06	57,282.86	63,194.06	63,194.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	57,634.32	32,122.05	57,634.32	45,478.68
8	Securities Premium Account	1,01,967.84	62,189.36	1,01,967.84	1,01,967.84
9	Net Worth	2,22,796.22	1,51,594.27	2,22,796.22	2,10,640.57
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,65,310.25	1,61,356.21	1,65,310.25	1,31,816.83
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.74	1.06	0.74	0.63
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic EPS (in ₹)	9.62	5.79	17.52	30.88
	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	9.46	5.73	17.11	29.98
14	Capital Redemption reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.vastuhfc.com](http://www.vastuhfc.com) respectively.  
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
c) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.

For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Menon  
Managing Director  
(DIN 02032154)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 21st October, 2022

**"IMPORTANT"**  
While care is taken prior to acceptance or advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**PNB GILTS LIMITED**  
(CIN L74899DL1996PLC077120)  
Regd. Office: 5, Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110001,  
Website: [www.pnbgilts.com](http://www.pnbgilts.com), E-mail: [pnbgilts@pnbgilts.com](mailto:pnbgilts@pnbgilts.com)  
Tel: 011-23325759, 23325779, Fax: 011-23325751, 23325763

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2022**  
(₹ in lacs)

PARTICULARS	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2022	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2022	3 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2021	6 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2022	6 MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2021	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1. Total Revenue from Operations	33,948.17	28,341.01	27,063.48	62,289.18	48,532.39	98,972.19
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	68.88	(11,509.39)	9,868.09	(11,440.51)	16,004.17	20,323.82
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	68.65	(11,515.46)	11,675.16	(11,446.81)	16,704.30	21,015.10
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(785.71)	(8,894.44)	8,291.30	(9,680.15)	12,280.44	16,571.13
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(780.53)	(8,897.22)	8,267.55	(9,677.75)	12,189.98	16,494.22
6. Equity Share Capital	18,001.01	18,001.01	18,001.01	18,001.01	18,001.01	18,001.01
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) *						
Basic:	(0.44)	(4.94)	4.61	(5.38)	6.82	9.21
Diluted:	(0.44)	(4.94)	4.61	(5.38)	6.82	9.21

\* Earnings per share for three months are not annualised.

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website [www.pnbgilts.com](http://www.pnbgilts.com).

For and on behalf of Board  
(Vikas Goel)  
MD & CEO

Date: October 21, 2022  
Place: New Delhi

**HERO FINCORP LIMITED**  
CIN: U74899DL1991PLC046774  
Registered office: 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057  
Corporate office: 9, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057  
Fax: 011-49487197 | Tel. No: 011-49487150 | Website: [www.herofincorp.com](http://www.herofincorp.com)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022**  
(₹ in Crore)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income From Operations	1,454.32	1,061.66	4,490.58	
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	209.85	(133.66)	(256.13)	
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	209.85	(133.66)	(256.13)	
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	157.46	(99.78)	(194.00)	
5	Total Comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	176.38	(100.17)	(194.96)	
6	Paid up Share Capital:				
	(i) Equity Share Capital	2,127.31	127.31	127.31	
	(ii) Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares	127.31	127.31	127.31	
		2,000.00	-	-	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	4,952.15	4,520.64	4,710.64	
8	Securities Premium Account	3,940.30	3,946.30	3,946.30	
9	Net worth	7,079.46	4,647.95	4,837.95	
10	Paid up debt capital/ outstanding debt	28,321.98	21,416.50	26,207.92	
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity ratio	4.00	4.61	5.42	
13	Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each)				
	i. Basic :*	12.37	(7.84)	(15.24)	
	ii. Diluted :*	9.61	(7.84)	(15.24)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	

\*not annualised

**Notes:**  
a) The financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 20, 2022. A limited review of financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 has been carried out by the Joint Statutory Auditors.  
b) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly standalone financial results are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange (NSE) of India at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company at <https://www.herofincorp.com/investor-relations/disclosures-under-regulation-62-of-the-SEBI-LODR-financial-performance>.  
c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) of India at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company at <https://www.herofincorp.com/investor-relations/disclosures-under-regulation-62-of-the-SEBI-LODR-financial-performance>.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
Abhimanyu Munjal  
Jt. Managing Director & CEO

Place - New Delhi  
Date - October 20, 2022

**CarTradeTech**  
**CARTRADE TECH LIMITED**  
Registered and Corporate Office: 12th Floor, Vishwaroop IT Park, Sector 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400 705, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel: +91 22 6739 8888; Website: [www.cartradetech.com](http://www.cartradetech.com); E-mail: [investor@cartrade.com](mailto:investor@cartrade.com); Corporate Identity Number: L74900MH2000PLC126237

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	Sept. 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	10,249.09	9,277.47	8,808.70	19,526.56	15,075.09	35,895.02
Profit / (loss) before tax	1,375.33	379.21	(3,059.98)	1,754.54	(7,529.03)	(11,911.72)
Profit / (loss) after tax	557.68	331.92	(3,534.87)	889.60	(8,147.15)	(12,135.20)
Total Other comprehensive Income / (loss)	18.38	(63.24)	15.02	(44.86)	(49.84)	(28.05)
Profit / (loss) attributable to equity holders of the parent	344.22	268.68	(3,767.24)	600.75	(8,307.22)	(13,210.18)
Total other comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to equity holders of the parent	17.47	(50.25)	14.75	(32.78)	(41.69)	(25.88)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4,666.97	4,666.97	4,583.41	4,666.97	4,583.41	4,662.26
Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	193,265.20
Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each), (not annualised for the quarter / half year)						
Basic (in Rs.)	0.74	0.55	(8.22)	1.29	(18.24)	(28.72)
Diluted (in Rs.)	0.68	0.51	(8.22)	1.18	(18.24)	(28.72)

**Notes:**  
1) The financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) amendment rules, 2016 ("IndAS") and in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the Listing Requirements. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the Company's website i.e. [www.cartradetech.com](http://www.cartradetech.com) under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)  
3) The key standalone financial information is as under:

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	Sept. 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	Sept. 30, 2022	Sept. 30, 2021	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	5,493.91	4,202.37	3,913.76	9,696.28	6,868.27	15,696.55
Profit / (loss) before tax	1,393.33	160.54	(3,731.99)			

